## For Immediate Release

## AGAPE FOR YOUTH, INC. OPEN OFFICE IN CINCINNATI

DAYTON, OHIO – January 26, 2016, Agape for Youth, Inc. opens office in Cincinnati, Ohio

Agape for Youth, Inc. a Foster Care, Adoption through Foster Care and Reunification Services agency headquartered in Dayton, is announcing the opening of a new office in Cincinnati, located at 10979 Reed Hartman Highway, Suite 337. Agape's expansion into the Cincinnati area is the result of several foster families living in the area, making the decision to work alongside Agape to provide services to youth placed in their care.

With the addition of these new homes, Agape is now serving youth living with foster families in Montgomery, Miami, Clark, Greene, Butler, Hamilton, and Warren Counties.

"We have been working with youth and families in Cincinnati and the surrounding counties for many years," said Stephen Geib, Executive Director/Founder of Agape for Youth, Inc. "The opening of a physical location in the city represents a terrific opportunity for us to expand the Agape mission and offer the same quality services to the families and youth in Cincinnati that Agape has provided to the Dayton area for more than 26 years."

Agape for Youth has added two full-time staff members with a significant history of working with the families in the community to be onsite at the Cincinnati office. "We believe Molly and Tiffany to be great additions to Agape and are vital as we welcome new families to the Agape mission of serving with excellence," Geib said.

"We have an ongoing goal to work as a team with foster and adoptive parents, the youth, biological families and each county service agency to build greater opportunities for growth and development," said Randy Pavlak, President of the Board for Agape for Youth, Inc. "We are excited about this expansion into the Cincinnati area and look forward to continuing to grow the agency."

###

If you would like more information about Agape for Youth, Inc. please visit their website www.agapeforyouth.com, call Sandra Geib at 937.439.4406 x1102 or email sgeib2@agapeforyouth.com.